
Advanced Placement (AP)  
Exam Schedule for South High 

May 2025 
​  
Week 1 

 Monday, May 5 Tuesday, May 6 Wednesday, May 7 Thursday, May 8 Friday, May 9  

Morning Exam - 
begins at 8:00AM 
Student arrive at 7:30AM 

Biology Chemistry 
Human Geography 

Eng Literature/Comp Statistics US History 

Afternoon Exam - 
begins at 12:00PM 
Student arrive at noon 

 US Gov’t & Politics Compr Gov’t & Poli  
Computer Sci A 

World History  

Portfolio Due by 
7:00 pm CT 

    2D Art & Design 
3D Art & Design 
Drawing 

 
●​ NOTE:  Computer Science Principles students must submit their Create performance task as final by April 30, 2025 10:59 CT 

 
 
Week 2 

 Monday, May 12 Tuesday, May 13 Wednesday, May 14 Thursday, May 15 Friday, May 16  

Morning Exam - 
begins at 8:00AM 
Student arrive at 7:30AM 

Calculus AB 
Calculus BC 

French Lang/Culture Eng Language/Comp 
 
 

Spanish Lang/Culture Physics 1 

Afternoon Exam - 
begins at 12:00PM 
Student arrive at noon 

Music Theory Environmental Sci 
Physics 2 

 Comp Sci Principles Psychology 

 

8.22.2024 RMS 



Advanced Placement (AP)  
Exam Schedule for South High 

May 2025 
 
 
Late Testing  

 Monday, May 19 Tuesday, May 20 Wednesday, May 21  Thursday, May 22   Friday, May 23 

Morning Exam - 
begins at 8:00AM 
Student arrive at 7:30AM 

Comp Gov’t/Politics 
World History 

US Gov’t/Politics Comp Science A 
Statistics 

English Lang/Comp 
Music Theory 

Environmental Sci 
Physics 1 
Spanish Lang/Culture 

Afternoon Exam - 
begins at 12:00PM 
Student arrive at noon 

English Lit/Comp 
Human Geography 

US History Biology 
Chemistry 
French Lang/Culture 

Calculus AB 
Calculus BC 

Comp Sci Principles 
Physics 2 
Psychology 

★​ Late Testing requires a reason and prior arrangements.   
★​ Depending on the reason for late testing there may be a late testing fee of $40 in addition to to the regular AP Exam fee 
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